MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
Fixed Contacts: Size 20 contact, male contact – 0.040 inch
[1.02mm] diameter. Female contact –
closed entry design with stainless steel
shroud.
Contact Retention
In Insulator: 9 lbs. [40 N].
Resistance To Solder 650°F [350°C] for 10 seconds duration per

HDC 37 F 5 B3 0 T 0
9
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 8
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
HDC Series
*STEP 6 - HOODS AND PUSH-ON FASTENERS
0 - None.
J - Hood, Top Opening, Plastic.
L - Hood, Side Opening, Plastic.
Y - Hood, Top Opening, Plastic with Rotating Male Jackscrews.
Available in size 50 only.
Y6 - Hood, Top Opening, Plastic with Rotating Male and Female
Polarized Jackscrews. Available in size 50 only.
Z - Hood, Top or Side Opening, Robust and Extended Height,
Composite and Plastic with Rotating Male Jackscrews.
H - Hood, Top Opening, Metal. Available in size 15, 25, 37 and
50 only.
G - Hood, EMI/RFI, Metal.
W - Hood, Top or Side Opening, Plastic. Available is size 9, 15,
and 25 only.
N - Push-on Fastener, for 90° Mounting Brackets.
**F - Ferrite Inductor.
*STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
0 - Mounting Hole, 0.120 [3.05] Ø.
02 - Mounting Hole, 0.154 [3.91] Ø.
B3 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal with Cross Bar.
B8 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Plastic with Cross Bar.
F - Float Mounts, Universal.
P - Threaded Post, Brass, 0.225 [5.71] Length.
P2 - Threaded Post, Nylon, 0.225 [5.71] Length.
R2 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with 4-40
Thread Fixed Female Jackscrews with Cross Bar.
R6 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with
0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting Hole with Cross Bar.
R7 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with 4-40
Threads with Cross Bar.
R8 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector with 4-40
Locknut with Cross Bar.
S - Swaged Spacer, 4-40 Threads, 0.225 [5.71] Length.
S2 - Swaged Spacer, 4-40 Threads, 0.125 [3.18] Length.
S5 - Swaged Locknut, 4-40 Threads.
S6 - Swaged Spacer with Push-on Fastener, 4-40 Threads, 0.225
[5.71] Length.
S7 - Swaged Spacer with Push-on Fastener for use with Ferrite
Inductor, 4-40 Threads, 0.375 [9.53] Length.
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 8 -SHELL OPTIONS
0 - Zinc Plated with Dichromate Seal.
S - Stainless Steel.
X - Tin Plated.
Z - Tin Plated and Dimpled (male connectors only).
C - Cadmium plated with Dichromate Seal
*STEP 7 -LOCKING AND POLARIZING
SYSTEMS
0 - None.
V3 - Lock Tab, connector front panel mounted.
V5 - Lock Tab, connector rear panel mounted.
VL - Lock Lever, used with Hoods Only.
T - Fixed Female Jackscrews.
T2 - Fixed Female Jackscrews.
T6 - Fixed Male and Female Polarized Jackscrews.
E - Rotating Male Jackscrews.
E2 - Rotating Male Screw Locks.
E3 - Rotating Male wtih internal hex for 3/32 hex drives
E6 - Rotating Male and Female Polarized Jackscrews.
P
O
S
I T